

**BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**Reg office: #5-9-22/B/404, My Home Sarovar,  
Secretariat Road, Hyderabad-500 004**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2008**  
(Consolidated) (Rs. In Lakhs)

S No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2008	30.06.2007	31.03.2008
		Un - Audited	Un - Audited	Un - Audited
1	Net Sales / Income	11,952.57	2,543.25	26,974.32
2	Other Income	33.21	13.35	114.04
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>11,985.78</b>	<b>2,556.60</b>	<b>27,088.36</b>
4	<b>Expenditure</b>			
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	195.71	(127.20)	(4,478.82)
	b) Consumption of Raw Material	6,226.43	1,865.03	22,837.87
	c) Employee Cost	668.22	57.73	919.05
	d) Other Expenditure	1,537.55	121.59	1,177.69
	e) Depreciation	295.49	55.80	323.99
	<b>Sub Total A</b>	<b>8,923.40</b>	<b>1,972.95</b>	<b>20,779.78</b>
5	Interest	303.21	45.52	370.18
6	Exceptional item	-	-	35.27
7	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary activity before Tax</b>	<b>2,759.17</b>	<b>538.13</b>	<b>5,903.13</b>
8	Provision for Tax			
	- Fringe Benefit tax	1.12	-	3.77
	- Current tax	405.24	31.00	829.35
	- Deferred Tax	0.64	30.50	232.27
9	<b>Net Profit After Tax</b>	<b>2,352.17</b>	<b>476.63</b>	<b>4,837.74</b>
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,758.39	1,781.91	2,653.51
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
12	a) Basic Earning per Share	8.53	2.67	18.23
	b) Diluted Earning per Share	6.18	1.59	12.98
13	Aggregate of Non-promoters Shareholding			
	- Number of Shares	17,295,075	9,841,128	16,201,279
	- Percentage of Shareholding	62.70%	55.23%	61.06%



**BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED**Reg office: #5-9-22/B/404, My Home Sarovar,  
Secretariat Road, Hyderabad-500 004**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2008**  
(Stand Alone) (Rs. In Lakhs)

S No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2008	30.06.2007	31.03.2008
		Un - Audited	Un - Audited	Un - Audited
1	Net Sales / Income	6,793.22	2,543.25	18,222.58
2	Other Income	-	13.35	114.04
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,793.22</b>	<b>2,556.60</b>	<b>18,336.62</b>
4	<b>Expenditure</b>			
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	(17.65)	(127.20)	(794.65)
	b) Consumption of Raw Material	3,486.08	1,865.03	13,158.19
	c) Employee Cost	177.50	57.73	309.02
	d) Other Expenditure	761.64	121.59	936.50
	e) Depreciation	291.21	55.80	317.91
	<b>Sub Total A</b>	<b>4,698.78</b>	<b>1,972.95</b>	<b>13,926.67</b>
5	Interest	302.38	45.52	370.18
6	Exceptional item	-	-	35.27
7	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary activity before Tax</b>	<b>1,792.06</b>	<b>538.13</b>	<b>4,004.50</b>
8	<b>Provision for Tax</b>			
	- Fringe Benefit tax	1.12	-	3.77
	- Current tax	263.41	31.00	559.73
	- Deferred Tax	0.64	30.50	232.27
9	<b>Net Profit After Tax</b>	<b>1,526.89</b>	<b>476.63</b>	<b>3,208.73</b>
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,758.39	1,781.91	2,653.51
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
12	a) Basic Earning per Share	5.54	2.67	12.09
	b) Diluted Earning per Share	4.09	1.59	8.61
13	Aggregate of Non-promoters Shareholding			
	- Number of Shares	17,295,075	9,841,128	16,201,279
	- Percentage of Shareholding	62.70%	55.23%	61.06%



Notes:

1. The aforesaid Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 21.07.2008 and the same were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 21.07.2008. The stand alone turnover for the quarter is Rs. 6,793.22 lakhs against the turnover of Rs.2,543.25 lakhs in the previous year for the corresponding quarter. The net profit after tax for the quarter is Rs. 1,526.89 lakhs against Rs.476.63 lakhs for the corresponding quarter in the previous year.
2. The total Activities of the Company relates to only a single segment namely "Providing AIDC Solutions", as per AS-17 for "Segment Reporting" issued by ICAI.
3. Status of Investor Complaints During the Quarter from 01.04.2008 to 30.06.2008

Pending as on 01.04.2008	Received During the Quarter	Disposed off During the Quarter	Pending at the End of the Quarter 30.06.2008
NIL	1	1	NIL

4. The aforesaid Quarterly results are subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
5. During the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 2,99,656 Equity Shares on conversion of Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds. Shares have been allotted at a conversion price of Rs. 140 /- each representing Rs. 10/- for face value and Rs. 130/- for Premium per share. These Shares were listed on BSE and NSE on 20.06.2008 and 18.06.2008 respectively. Again during the Quarter under review the Company has issued and allotted 7,49,140 Equity Shares on conversion of Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds. Shares have been allotted at a conversion price of Rs. 140 /- each representing Rs. 10/- for face value and Rs. 130/- for Premium per share. These Shares were listed on BSE and NSE on 20.06.2008 and 20.06.2008 respectively.



By order of the Board of Directors  
For BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED

*Sudhir Rao*  
SUDHIR RAO  
MANAGING DIRECTOR